"

LEASE EXPANSION
AMENDMENT

L This Lease Expansion Amendment applies to the Lease Agreement dated
April 13, 2004 between Landlord, Wilson Plaza Associates L.P., and
Tenant, The City of Corpus Christi. Landlord leases to Tenant and Tenant
leases from Landlord, upon the terms and conditions herein and those set
forth in the previous Lease agreement’s dated November 15, 2013 and

mber 1 11, unless otherwise agreed herein, the demised premises
described below. A copy of the original April 13, 2004 lease agreement is
available in the manager’s office: Wilson Plaza Associates, LP, 606 N
Carancahua, #900, Corpus Christi, TX 78401-0669.

1. The above referenced lease is for the demised premises
located at 61 _Le ite 113A, Corpus Christi, Texas, and
should be amended on page 1 to read as follows: '

2. Demised Premises: Approximately 793 additional  net
rentable square feet shall be added to the approximately

4,710, net rentable square feet for a total of 5503 net
rentable square feet.

3. Lease Term: Commercing on November 1. 2014 and ending
November 30, 2015.

4. Basic Rental: A total sum of $91,089.05 (Ninety One_Thousand

Eighty Nine and 05/100 Dollars) payable...in monthly installments of
$7.006.85 in advance, during the [ease term.

1L LEASE EXPANSION AMENDMENT:

Al construction shall be as shown on  Exhibits “B-2"
Construction Plan. Tenant shall pay in one lump sum the cost for
construction as approved on Exhibits “C-1" and “C-2" Approved Tenant
Improvements, :

Tenant: The City of Corpus Christi

Herman A Parker

Date: ﬂWi é,. &Q/éf | Date:

Exhibits: “A"  Legal Description
"B"  Floor Plan
"B-1" Expansion Floor Plan
"B-2" Construction Plan
*C-1" Tenant Approved Plan
“C-2" Approved Tenant Improvements




S . ATTACHMENT“A®

5+ Stuated I the County of Nusces; State of Teis, fowit:

TRACT: Lat No. Orie (1), Two {2), Three (3),-Four {4), Five (5) and Six (6) n Nixon Replat of the Lots -
O Eive (5), Six (8), Seven 7), and Efght (8), Bigck Three (3), BLUFF EORTION f the Ciy of Coipus
Ghrisll, Nueces Counly, Texas, according o the miap or plat thereof, recorded on Volume 4, Page 18, -
‘Map Records, Nuaces County, Teyas, - . - Lo _ _ o

" TRAGT I L' (2), I Blook Thweb (3), Folr ¢a), Nine (9), Ten (10), Eleven (11 st Twshvs (12), i

++  Block Three (3), of the BLUFF PORTION of the City of Corpus Christi, Texas, as shown by the map-or
., Watthersof, recorded In Volume'A, Page 3, Map Records, Nueces County, Texas. .

“TRACT lil: Being 2 part of the BLUFF PORTION &f tha City of Corpus Christl, Taxas, as shown'on the:” ™

map or plat of sald city, recorded in'Valume A, Page 3, Map Rscords, Nugces County, Texas and beifig

.more particularly described by Metes and bounds as follows: ST I
i, . BEGINNING ata del hole, in & conérete retaining wali; in the east boundary line of North Carencihiss
"« " Street; the southwest comer of Block 3, BLUFF-PORTION of the City of Corpuis Christi, Texas nd
~ ..  southwesttomer of the R. M:Kleberg. Tract, for the northwest comer of this survey; Thence Sotith 58
.  degrees 8120 East with the south boundary fine of said Block 3, and north. boundary line of Sald

;" "Kieberg Trach, and with the.general cotirss of an old board fence, 301,76 fest to a one inch iron pipe T -

* the west houndeary ine of North Broadway, the Southeast comer of said Black 3, the northeast comerof ~
- said Kieberg Tract, forthe Northeast comer 6f this survey; y : L

. THENCE South 1 degree O0'Wast with the sald West boundary of North Braadway, and esst boungary - -

1:' " line of said Kisberg Tract, 50 feet to a ans Inch iron pipe for the Southeast comer of this Survey;

. THENCE Noith B8 degrees 31'20" West paraliel with said south boundery line of Block 3, and.nosth
-boundary Tine of said Kleberg Tract, 301.84 feet fo a drill hole in a concrate retalning wall in sald east
boundary line .of Norih' Carancshua Strest, and west boundary line of said Kisharg Tract, for the.

THENCE North 1 degres 0520" East with said east boundary line of North Carancahus Street and west
boundary line of said Klsberg Tract, 50 feet 1o the PLACE QF BEGINNING and baing the same fand as
described in a cefizin deed dated May 5, 1930, from R. M. Kieberg, and wife, Mamie 8. Kleberg 1o
D. K. Martin, Trustee, which is recorded in Volume 194 paga 138-138, Daad Records, Nueces County,
Texas. ;




Lo FX]

EXHIBIT "B”

FLOOR

PLAN

"//7//

A

////%

////: |

,/

v
77

‘ &\\ A ‘\?-

. :‘“‘l'\ !

7
N




° | A
- //2
SRV

] VY INSET
SEE = BENCH
BENCH ol A

B ' ‘ ! i : DIPE
INSET | T S P 5’
_— = U D y l/ V | :
Cl .




. BHBIT'B2
" CONSTRUCTION PLAN

DNSTRU_ -
ALLS, A
EVEL/ {
LOORS, ‘I

)

/.

FINISH CONSTRUCTION
AS PER BUILDING -
STANDARD




L3

: : ~ B{HIBIT"C1"

¥ Q foooTT
:‘ : 7-_*& F-_-:-‘«n —— e
P v i,

ey LUC FLRIMET: 2
== walLs ,

-~

NEW WALLS

; l.\_ \ \\..\\ \\. \'\{\

r
E
:




'APPROVED TENANT IMPROVEMENTS .

jo NSO8 ' Semisneny e Lo .

8jag

T

ALSTl Oy e snasccc. fPAOY

WLOL

0005aEPE
‘[o0'085 e YRISIVIN ONY 508V
S ETIVINEN N
1N MG N 66V 2 S1VDO3Y
STIVA 30 OWHO S04'D15 .

LHIGANOD m.._.m.._._bc "SLHOM INGWdINGT DNILS X3 IAONIY

i EOOJ..._ HHL OL Qm_mamuz«. ONY G5 TIVLSNI Sdid HLIM SSHONSEWISW [

xmg.rzmuamo ¥ HOT/ONIIED)| -
ANIVd 9 ONVE'anK 'S1va. ONLLSIXH ¥yday
“DNIMYHO ¥id SV LONYISNOD .Ez..:mu 2 STIYM ONILENR onN3g
i JHL an%OEwmm CNZENI m.ﬁ.sgm...m a_dﬁ SNJ 'yaNy EQQM]UQEWWE 1 S80LSH
A80% . - “NOjLdiMos3a aor
mww%mha.ﬁ
setag uogusiac A0 .
plogmem




