LEASE EXPANSION
AMENDMENT

L This Lease Expansion Amendment applies to the Lease Agreement dated
Aprif 13, 2004 between Landiord, Wilson Plaza Associates L.P., and
Tenant, The City of Corpus Christi. Landiord leases to Tenant and Tenant
leases from Landiord, upon the terms and conditions herein and those set
forth in the previous Lease agreement’s dated November 15, 2013 and
December 1, 2011, uniess otherwise agreed herein, the demised premises
described below. A copy of the original April 13, 2004 lease agreement is
available in the manager’s office: Wilson Plaza Associates, LP, 606 N
Carancahua, #900, Corpus Christi, TX 78401-0669.

i. The above referenced lease is for the demised premises
located at 615 Leopard, Suite 1i3A, Corpus Christi, Texas, and
should be amended on page 1 to read as follows:

2. Demised Premises: Approximately 793  additional net
rentable square feet shall be added to the approximately
4,740, net rentable square feet for a total of B.583 net
rentable square feet.

3. Lease Term: Commencing on November i, 2014 and ending
November 30, 2015.

4. Basic Rental: A total sum of $91,089.05 (Ninety One Thousand
Eighty Nine and 05/100 Dollars) payable...in monthly installments of
$7,806.85 in advance, during the lease term.

1I. LEASE EXPANSION AMENDMERT:

Al construction  shall be as shown on  Exhibits “B-2"
Construction Plan. Tenant shall pay in one lump sum the cost for
construction as approved on Exhibits “C-1" and “C-2” Approved Tenant
Improvements.

Landlord: Wilson Plaza Associates, LP Tenant: The City of Corpus Christi

| .
@ Tharngii €. Foe
Herman A Parker v
Date:M éljowy Date: 28 201

Exhibits: “A Legal Description
“B”  Floor Plan

E -

) Approved as to form:__t ~ =515
“B-1” Expansion Floor Plan P
*B8-2"” Censtruction Plan .
“C-1” Tenant Approved Plan : ?; ..
i WS LAY

"C-2" Appros{ed Tenant Improvements By.

N m e i, Fdet o AT A Ags‘f(s}éﬁtdify Attorney
TTEST - S e For O
T AEBECCA HUERTA or Lity Attorney

ey Q':.",W'T,TA-QV

AUTHORM L,

S

205014
o cownen_ ) /7 / -

N

[N

W& i



AT!‘ACHMENT HAY
LEGAL DESCR!PWON

Situated in ‘the County of Nueces State chexas, to-th

TRAGT: Lm No. One (1), Two (2} Three (3}, Four (4) Five (5) and Six (6) in Ntxon Replat of the lots -
Ne. Five (5}, St (8), Seven (7). and Eight {8), Block Three (3), BLUFF PORTION ef the Cily of Cofjus

Christ, Nueces County, Texas, according fo the" map or pfat thereof recorded on Volume 4, Page 18,
.Map Records, Nueces Ccunty Texas :

TRAGT iI: Lois (2), in Block Threb (3). Foif (@) Nine.(9), Ten (10), ieven (11) and Twielve (12), 16
Block Three {3}, of the BLUFF PORTION of the City of Corpus Christ], Texas, as shown by the map or
plat thereof necorded in Voiume A, Page 3 Map Recards, Ndeces County, Texas.

:TRACT Hl: Being a part of the BLUFF PORTION &f the Caiy of Corpus Christi, Texas, as shown cnthe:- o

map or pist of said city, recorded in Volume A. Page 3, Map Records, Nueces Cnuni.y Taxas and bemg
more pamcuiaﬂy described by Metes and bounds as folim:\fs

BEGSMN[NG at a dﬁ!l hojg, in a concrete re’gamsng wali; in the east boundary Ime of North Carancahua,

" Shreet, thé southwest comer of Block 3, BLUFF PORTION of the City of Corpus Christi, Texas and :
southwest:comner of the R. M:Kieberg Trae:t, for the northwest comer of this survey; Thence Sotith 88
degress 31'20% East with the south baumiary fine of said Block 3, and north. boindary line of §aid

" Kigberg Tract, and with the general coirse of an old board fence, 301.76 fest to a one inch iron pigefn

the wedt boundary iine of Nowth Bmadv.ray, the Southeast comer of said Block 3, the northeast comer of '~
said Kieberg Tract, for the Northeast comer of this survey;

THENCE South 1 degres 00West with the said West boundary of North Broadway, and east boundary | -
line of said'Kieberg Tract, 50 feet io 3 ane mch iron pipe for the Boutheast comer of this Survey; '

THENCE North 88 degrees 31'20" Wast paraflel with said south boundary line of Block 3, and. north
‘boundaryfine of said Kleberg Tract, 301.84 feet fo a drill hole in 2 conerate retaining wall in sald east
boundary line of North Camncahua Street, and west boundary Ine of said Kisbarg Tract, for the.

___ﬁsuuthwat_mmewim;&sume;c.

THENCE North 1 degres 0520" East with said east boundary line of North Carancahua Strest and wast
boundary fine of said Kleberg Tract, 50 fest 1o the PLACE OF BEGINNING and heing the same land as
described in a ceftin deed dated May 5, 1930, from R. M. Kleberg, and wife, Mamie S. Kisharg io

0. K. Maytin, Trustee, which is recorded in Volume 194 page 138-138, Deed Records, Nustes Ccuﬁi}‘
Texas.




EXHIBIT “B”
FLOUOR PLAN




INSET
BENCH

NANANSNN

AN

SARUDOM

RE
0
EYE

|




o ST =T one
4 ——
!
~ T
=y i
i I
1 I
a !
b
13
i
: b
R i
i
e
-— . ————— e am— __’ li. .

EXHIBIT "B-2"

- CONSTRUCTION PLAN

J
I
|

¢l
NSTRU.I
ALLS, 1

, kY
e

STANDARD

RECI B
owd

LR

WL

\”\

! RE INSTALL
;////RESTRDDM
L/INSTALL EYE

WASH AREA”

BENCH

ENGAGE

EE//://DD[ESi

Y

4 A INSET .
| /W—Lf 4
» ) - ‘

FINISH CUNSTRUCTION
A4S PER BUILDING )

ceg [ER




EXHIBIT "C-1"
TENANT APPROVED PLAN

Ay o RIS % S SR N S
/

i

<L

i‘L .v.
dot o o =
-, |

\L

=

—— o o

I
1

i

il

o

jy\ “:m
f E ]
A h&

oy L BC FLRIME M-
R ogaLs

g

(ﬂ
) \73—-—«"‘-——-——14-'-._..—« e
PR e Tr S Lo i) Lim et olivixiy
B N PP SN T Py S AN oot

-

= HEY Walils

DSt SN

tT [ ey,
oy

Fl z
ISy R B A
2 & 2 ) 5 b » .:j'.:.... Frers - S el 40 - P
R T N T C N S N ST - Py

EA ;‘

& roepiats ST Aot TTESTRE -

. L =

R SO GO e




EXHIBIT "C-2" |
APPROVED TENANT IMPROVEMENTS

uion ezeiduospnBogeyl e GOGR-VHE-LOR ‘GO 0PELINL NS0 snclios "D0GH "ENfeoUee] N 90D "7 'SBIEI0SBY BRI LOSIW

9j8g o Qm peidssoy

W

O

Fr STy FOyae swascecs [gTPEY

00°096'6v$

VLol

I o00n5er

TWIHILYIN GNY YOAV 1

‘STIVAM RSN NI

043 "LINANOD ‘81371100 ‘SIHOIN MIN 0aY 2 SLYI0THY

STIVAA 0 ONEC HOL'DLT)

LINANGD '8131UN0 ‘SLHOIY INSRINYE ONILEIXT IA0NTY

HOO4 SHL OL GHHOHINY OGNV Q= TIVLASNI 3did HLIM STHONTE VTN 2]

NHOM NI ¢ SOMNONITSD,

INIVd B ANVS ‘AW 'STTTVAL ONILSIXE HlVday

"DNIMYHO H3d SV LOMYLSNOD 'ONITIE0 B STTTYAM DNLLSIXE ON3T

YAV ONIMOOH

3HL NI EOOEWME.QZN.Z.IW(BW\»U TIVLSNI :YINY ONMOOH NI IWOOM.LSIY L HOLSTY

A1S09

NOILLINISTC BOr

gkt#aLING
ey uojiuaa A1
SINFWIAOHAAT INVNTL

wLOZO%I




